FAX NO. 269 381 5465

RightFax

BOURDS-Notice of Recordation/indice 1.ilf acurce-Natice of Recordation#page2.tit

12/8/04 9:10 PAGE 008/008

Fax Server

P. 02

RightFax

11/19/04 4:47

PAGE 004/008

Fax Server

01-15-2005 @ 10/654 013 Electronic Version v1.1 102829268 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Real NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 014450 Frame 0752. Assignor(s) haveby confirms the Assignor. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Name Craig Lee MANSE 08/06/2004 Samuel Clay SAYLES 08/08/2004 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. Street Address; 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 City: Wilmington State/Country: DELAWARE oetal Code: 19603 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10654013 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (289)381-5465 Commencements will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (264) 381-115B Email: docionage from the land Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Tanle Address Line 1: 2028 Rumbling Road Address Line 4; Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald J. Tanis Total Altachments: 4 source "Corrected Assignment@page 1.ttf source=Corrected Assignment/page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0591

9/3/03

Mail Stop Assignment

P.O. Box 1450

Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent
and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-16-2003

'rel No.: EV 326 567 865 US

102551954

Atty. Ref.: RPA Case 30



Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) Craig Lee IMANSE and (2) Samuel Clay SAYLES

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

RPA PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES

9151 Shaver Road

P.O. Box 188

Portage, Michigan 49081-0188

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License

[] Change of Name [] Other:

Execution Date of Document: September 3, 2003

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 3, 2003

Patent Application Numbers:

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: one (1). An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

T1/2003 LUCKDIM: 00000036 10054012

0.0021

40,00 09

Respectfully submitted,

David S. Goldenberg

DSG\pcq

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631 Phone: (269) 381-1156 Fax: (269) 381-5465

Dale H. Thiel Reg. No. 24 323 David G. Boutell Ronald J. Tanis Terryence F. Chapman Mark L. Maki Reg. No. 25 072 Reg. No. 22 724 Reg. No. 22 32 549 Reg. No. Reg. No. 36 589 David S. Goldenberg Reg. No. 31 257 Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Liane L. Churney Brian R. Tumm Robert J. Sayfie Reg. No. 24 949 Reg. No. 40 694 36 328 714 Reg. No. Reg. No.

Encl: Assignment Check Postal Card Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 3

120.05/03

PATENT REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0592

101654 013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Craig Lee IMANSE and (2) Samuel Clay SAYLES, citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1) 4803 Ashery Drive, Schoolcraft, Michigan 49087; and (2) 1925 Commonwealth, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49006

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FILTER ASSEMBLY WITH SEALED, MAGNETICALLY COUPLED CLEANING HEAD ACTUATOR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

5<u>66</u>

initial WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

& date "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 9151-Shaver Road, P.C. Box 100, Foreage, Michigan Road, Suite 102, 49081-0188, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all 19803 foreign countries.

> NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2	10/654 01
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this 2003.
	Signed:
signed in the presence of:	
Chad Vliek	<i>(</i>
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
and known to me to be the perso	med Craig Lee Imanse, to me known in described in and who executed the ledged the same to be his or her free poses set forth in said instrument. Notary Public Margaret Quinn November 30, 2004
	My Commission expires
in testimony whereof, I had a september 3	Signed: SAMUEL CLAY SAYLES
Signed in the presence of:	•
Chad Vliek	•
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO) On this 3rd day of Sel	otember, 2003 , personally
appeared before me the above-na and known to me to be the perso foregoing instrument and acknow	med <u>Samuel Clay Sayles</u> to me known on described in and who executed the vledged the same to be his or her free poses set forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public Margaret Quinn
SEAL	November 30, 2004 My Commission expires

PATENT REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0594